

Project Name: **Wallis Road Water Main Replacement 20409A**
 Bid Opening: **3/30/2022 2:00 PM**
 Location: **Rye Water District Office , Rye, NH**
 ENG: **Chris Berg**

Issuing Office: **Portsmouth Office**
230 Commerce Way, Suite 302
Portsmouth, NH 03801

BID QUANTITIES				BIDDER'S NAME							
				Wickson Construction, NH LLC		N. Granese & Sons, Inc.		Jamco Excavators, LLC		NorthEast Earth Mechanics, LLC	
Item	Qty.	UNIT	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	
BASE BID											
1	Mobilization/Demobilization of project site	1	LS	\$ 6,025.00	\$ 6,025.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 19,077.00	\$ 19,077.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
2	Furnish and Install 12-inch HDPE Water Main SDR 11	370	LF	\$ 115.00	\$ 42,550.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 92,500.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 71,040.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 129,500.00
3A	Directional Drilling 12-inch HDPE underneath Ocean Boulevard (Route	1	LS	\$ 50,600.00	\$ 50,600.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 76,085.00	\$ 76,085.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
3B	Directional Drilling 12-inch HDPE underneath two Tidal Brook Crossings	1	LS	\$ 84,640.00	\$ 84,640.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 128,602.00	\$ 128,602.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 135,000.00
4	Furnish and Install 12-inch DI Water Main	105	LF	\$ 446.32	\$ 46,863.60	\$ 300.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 312.00	\$ 32,760.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 39,375.00
5	Furnish and Install 8-inch Ductile Iron Water Main	60	LF	\$ 166.75	\$ 10,005.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 21,000.00
6	Furnish and Install 6-inch Ductile Iron Water Main	35	LF	\$ 161.00	\$ 5,635.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 6,125.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 12,250.00
7	Furnish and Install Ductile Iron Fittings	1,805	LBS	\$ 6.90	\$ 12,454.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 18.05	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,610.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 27,075.00
8	Furnish and Install 12-inch Gate Valves and Boxes	9	EA	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 41,400.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 52,200.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 40,500.00
9	Furnish and Install 8-inch Gate Valves and Boxes	2	EA	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00
10	Furnish and Install HDPE Anchor Restraints	1	EA	\$ 2,415.00	\$ 2,415.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
11	Furnish and Install Hydrant Assemblies	1	EA	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
12	Furnish and Install 1-inch HDPE Service Pipe	140	LF	\$ 57.50	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 21,000.00
13	Furnish and Install 2-inch HDPE Service Sleeves	70	LF	\$ 63.25	\$ 4,427.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,750.00
14	Furnish and Install 1-inch Corporation Stops and Taps	7	EA	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 11,270.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,800.00
15	Furnish and Install 1-inch Curb Stops	7	EA	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,800.00
16	Furnish and Install Temporary Water Main	1	LS	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
17	Furnish and Install Pipe Trench Insulation	15	LF	\$ 34.50	\$ 517.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 300.00
18	Trench Excavation – Ledge	5	CY	\$ 230.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.05	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00
19	Earth Excavation Below Grade and Replacement Backfill	10	CY	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00
20	Initial Pavement – Binder Course	90	TON	\$ 402.50	\$ 36,225.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 11,250.00
21	Final Pavement – Surface Course	50	TON	\$ 287.50	\$ 14,375.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00
22	Mill and Overlay – Ocean Boulevard (RT 1A)	30	TON	\$ 345.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 299.00	\$ 8,970.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 22,500.00
23	Driveway & Sidewalk Pavement	2	TON	\$ 230.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
24	Temporary Pavement	3	TON	\$ 230.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00
25	(Deleted)	0	0		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1.00	\$ 356.00
26	Obtain NHDOT Excavation Permit and Bond	1	LS	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
27	Traffic Control Excluding Uniformed Police Officers	1	LS	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
28	Traffic Control via Uniformed Police Officer	1	ALLOW	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
29	Price Adjustments – Hot Mix Asphalt and Diesel Fuel	1	ALLOW	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00		\$ -
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT ITEMS (1 THROUGH 29)					\$459,403.10		\$533,168.20		\$545,019.00		\$618,557.00
BID ALTERNATE A											
A-1	Bid Alternate 1: Mobilization/Demobilization of project site	1	LF	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
A-2	Bid Alternate 1: Furnish and Install 12-inch HDPE Water Main SDR 11	270	LF	\$ 115.00	\$ 31,050.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 51,840.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 94,500.00
A-4	Bid Alternate 1: Furnish and Install 12-inch DI Water Main	60	LF	\$ 172.50	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 312.00	\$ 18,720.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 22,500.00
A-5	Bid Alternate 1: Furnish and Install 8-inch Ductile Iron Water Main	45	LF	\$ 166.75	\$ 7,503.75	\$ 250.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 15,750.00
A-6	Bid Alternate 1: Furnish and Install 6-inch Ductile Iron Water Main	15	LF	\$ 161.00	\$ 2,415.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 5,250.00
A-7	Bid Alternate 1: Furnish and Install Ductile Iron Fittings	350	LBS	\$ 6.90	\$ 2,415.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,250.00
A-8	Bid Alternate 1: Furnish and Install 12-inch Gate Valves and Boxes	3	EA	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00
A-9	Bid Alternate 1: Furnish and Install 8-inch Gate Valves and Boxes	1	EA	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,935.00	\$ 2,935.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00
A-10	Bid Alternate 1: Furnish and Install HDPE Anchor Restraints	1	EA	\$ 2,415.00	\$ 2,415.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
A-11	Bid Alternate 1: Furnish and Install Hydrant Assemblies	1	EA	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
A-12	Bid Alternate 1: Furnish and Install 1-inch HDPE Service Pipe	60	LF	\$ 57.50	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,000.00
A-13	Bid Alternate 1: Furnish and Install 2-inch HDPE Service Sleeves	40	LF	\$ 63.25	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,000.00
A-14	Bid Alternate 1: Furnish and Install 1-inch Corporation Stops and Taps	4	EA	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 6,440.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00
A-15	Bid Alternate 1: Furnish and Install 1-inch Curb Stops	4	EA	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00
A-16	Bid Alternate 1: Furnish and Install Temporary Water Main	1	LS	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
A-17	Bid Alternate 1: Furnish and Install Pipe Trench Insulation	15	LF	\$ 34.50	\$ 517.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 300.00
A-18	Bid Alternate 1: Trench Excavation – Ledge	22	CY	\$ 230.00	\$ 5,060.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.22	\$ 500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 11,000.00
A-19	Bid Alternate 1: Earth Excavation Below Grade and Replacement Backfill	15	CY	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.15	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00
A-20	Bid Alternate 1: Initial Pavement – Binder Course	50	TON	\$ 402.50	\$ 20,125.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,250.00
A-21	Bid Alternate 1: Final Pavement – Surface Course	30	TON	\$ 287.50	\$ 8,625.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ -	\$ -
A-23	Bid Alternate 1: Driveway & Sidewalk Pavement	1	TON	\$ 258.75	\$ 258.75	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
A-27	Bid Alternate 1: Traffic Control Excluding Uniformed Police Officers	1	LS	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
TOTAL BID ALTERNATE A					\$158,355.00		\$172,728.87		\$188,120.00		\$234,251.00
TOTAL BASE BID PLUS BID ALTERNATE A					\$617,758.10		\$705,897.07		\$733,139.00		\$852,808.00

Note: NorthEast Mechanics, LLC used incorrect bid form. Correct Bid form was issued in Addendum 2.